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Lawn Roller Assembly Instructions

1) Before commencing check you have all the components: roller drum;left and 
right arms, centre handle grip; cross bar/scraper; axle; fixings - See.component 
list below.
Do not tighten fixings until all nuts, bolts and washers are in the correct position.
2) Assemble the left side arm to the centre handle and insert the two bolts, and 
attach the flat washers, and plastic insert nuts.
3) Repeat the process for the right hand side arm.
4) Attach the right and left side arms to the drum axle.
5) Attach the cross bar/scraper to the side arms using the bolts, washers and 
nuts.
6) Check the handle is square and the cross bar/scraper is not touching the 
roller drum and then tighten all the fxings.
7) Turn the roller drum so that the cap is upwards and then fill with water or for a 
heavier roller use sand.

Lawn Roller Application
Use the lawn roller when seeding a new lawn or after cutting to improve the 
overall appearance of the lawn. Rolling will spread the grass roots giving a 
thicker coverage. Rolling is advised every time the lawn is cut.

Safety Warning
When using the lawn roller it's essential you keep your hands and feet clear of 
the heavy drum. Special care is necessary when using the lawn roller on a 
slope.
This product is not suitable for use by children - it is not a toy!
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Instrucciones de montaje del rodillo de césped

1) Antes de comenzar, compruebe que tiene todos los componentes: tambor de rodillo, 
brazos izquierdo y derecho, empuñadura central; barra transversal / raspador; eje; 
fijaciones: consulte la lista de componentes a continuación.
No apriete las fijaciones hasta que todas las tuercas, pernos y arandelas estén en la 
posición correcta.
2) Monte el brazo del lado izquierdo en la manija central e inserte los dos pernos y 
coloque las arandelas planas y las tuercas de inserción de plástico.
3) Repita el proceso para el brazo derecho.
4) Conecte los brazos laterales derecho e izquierdo al eje del tambor.
5) Fije la barra transversal / raspador a los brazos laterales usando los pernos, 
arandelas y tuercas.
6) Verifique que la manija esté en escuadra y que la barra transversal / raspador no 
toque el tambor del rodillo y luego apriete todas las fijaciones.
7) Gire el tambor del rodillo de manera que la tapa quede hacia arriba y luego llénelo 
con agua o para un rodillo más pesado use arena.

Aplicación de rodillo de césped
Utilice el rodillo para césped al sembrar un césped nuevo o después de cortarlo para 
mejorar la apariencia general del césped. Rodar esparcirá las raíces de la hierba dando 
una cobertura más gruesa. Se recomienda rodar cada vez que se corta el césped.

Advertencia de seguridad
Al utilizar el rodillo para césped, es fundamental que mantenga las manos y los pies 
alejados del pesado tambor. Es necesario tener especial cuidado al utilizar el rodillo 
para césped en una pendiente.
Este producto no es apto para niños, ¡no es un juguete!

Instruções de montagem de rolos de relva

1) Antes de começar a verificação tem todos os componentes: tambor de roletes; 
braços esquerdo e direito, punho central; barra transversal/rascador; eixo; fixações - 
Ver.lista de componentes abaixo.
Não aperte as fixações até que todas as porcas, parafusos e arruelas estejam na 
posição correcta.
2) Monte o braço lateral esquerdo no punho central e insira os dois parafusos, e fixe as 
anilhas planas, e porcas de inserção de plástico.
3) Repetir o processo para o braço do lado direito.
4) Fixar os braços do lado direito e do lado esquerdo ao eixo do tambor.
5) Fixar a barra transversal/raspador aos braços laterais utilizando os parafusos, as 
anilhas e as porcas.
6) Verificar se a pega é quadrada e se a barra transversal/raspador não está a tocar no 
tambor do rolo e depois apertar todos os fxings.
7) Rodar o tambor de rolos de modo a que a tampa esteja para cima e depois encher 
com água ou para um rolo mais pesado usar areia.

Aplicação do rolo de rolo de relva
Utilizar o rolo de relva ao semear um novo relvado ou após o corte para melhorar o 
aspecto geral do relvado. O rolo irá espalhar as raízes da relva dando uma cobertura 
mais espessa. O rolo é aconselhado cada vez que o relvado é cortado.

Aviso de segurança
Ao utilizar o rolo de relva é essencial manter as mãos e os pés afastados do tambor 
pesado. É necessário um cuidado especial quando se usa o rolo de relva numa 
encosta.
Este produto não é adequado para utilização por crianças - não é um brinquedo!
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Istruzioni per il montaggio del rullo da giardino

1) Prima di iniziare controlla di avere tutti i componenti: rullo tamburo;bracci destro e 
sinistro, impugnatura centrale; traversa/raschiatore; asse; fissaggi - Vedere l'elenco 
dei componenti di seguito.
Non serrare i fissaggi finché tutti i dadi, i bulloni e le rondelle non sono nella posizione 
corretta.
2) Assemblare il braccio laterale sinistro alla maniglia centrale e inserire i due bulloni, 
quindi fissare le rondelle piatte e i dadi di inserimento in plastica.
3) Ripetere il processo per il braccio destro.
4) Fissare i bracci laterali destro e sinistro all'asse del tamburo.
5) Fissare la barra trasversale/raschiatore ai bracci laterali utilizzando i bulloni, le 
rondelle e i dadi.
6) Controllare che la maniglia sia quadrata e che la barra trasversale/raschiatore non 
tocchi il tamburo del rullo, quindi serrare tutti i fissaggi.
7) Ruotare il tamburo del rullo in modo che il tappo sia verso l'alto e quindi riempire con 
acqua o per un rullo più pesante utilizzare sabbia.

Applicazione del rullo del prato
Utilizzare il rullo da prato durante la semina di un nuovo prato o dopo il taglio per 
migliorare l'aspetto generale del prato. Il rotolamento diffonderà le radici dell'erba 
dando una copertura più spessa. Si consiglia di rullare ogni volta che si taglia il prato.

Avvertenza di sicurezza
Quando si utilizza il rullo da giardino è essenziale tenere mani e piedi lontani dal 
pesante tamburo. È necessario prestare particolare attenzione quando si utilizza il 
rullo da giardino in pendenza.
Questo prodotto non è adatto all'uso da parte dei bambini: non è un giocattolo!

Montageanweisungen für Rasenwalze
1) Überprüfen Sie, bevor Sie beginnen, ob Sie alle Bauteile haben: Walze, linker und 
rechter Arm, mittlerer Griff, Querstange/Abstreifer, Achse, Befestigungen - siehe 
Bauteileliste unten.
Ziehen Sie die Befestigungen erst an, wenn sich alle Muttern, Schrauben und 
Unterlegscheiben in der richtigen Position befinden.
2) Montieren Sie den linken Seitenarm am mittleren Griff und setzen Sie die beiden 
S c h r a u b e n  e i n ,  u n d  b e f e s t i g e n  S i e  d i e  U n t e r l e g s c h e i b e n  u n d  d i e 
Kunststoffeinsatzmuttern.
3) Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang für den rechten Seitenarm.
4) Befestigen Sie den rechten und linken Seitenarm an der Walzenachse.
5) B e f e s t i g e n S i e d i e Q u e r s t a n g e / d e n A b s t r e i f e r  m i t  d e n S c h r a u b e n , 
Unterlegscheiben und Muttern an den Seitenarmen.
6) Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Griff rechtwinklig sitzt und die Querstange/der 
Abstreifer die Walze nicht berührt, und ziehen Sie dann alle Befestigungen fest.
7) Drehen Sie die Walze so, dass die Kappe nach oben zeigt, und füllen Sie sie dann 
mit Wasser oder bei einer schwereren Walze mit Sand.
Anwendung der Rasenwalze
Verwenden Sie die Rasenwalze, wenn Sie einen neuen Rasen säen oder nach dem 
Mähen, um das Gesamtbild des Rasens zu verbessern.  Durch das Walzen werden die 
Graswurzeln verteilt, wodurch eine dickere Abdeckung entsteht. Das Walzen wird nach 
jedem Mähen des Rasens empfohlen.
Sicherheitswarnung
Bei der Verwendung der Rasenwalze ist es wichtig, dass Sie Ihre Hände und Füße von 
der schweren Walze fernhalten. Besondere Vorsicht ist geboten, wenn die Rasenwalze 
an einem Hang verwendet wird.
Dieses Produkt ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder geeignet - es ist kein 
Spielzeug!
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